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www.ps.bam.de/ZE13/L13EOON1.PS/.TXT; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Table: data aay, 0lv*gy, LCH*am, @%am, b*am of System NRS18 for CIELAB
hue angleh,p, aand transfer to the standard (s) and elementary (e) hue

Table: CIELAB hue angle hy, 50f the System NRS18 and transfer
to hue angles in the standard (s) or elementary (e) colour system

Mabalebshabe M s he=e* dam 0"3m Fam vam LM Cabami®am @am b%am | |habdubdhbeh™  h's h'ee* |hab,dab dbb s
0 3340 00 00090944 0552 1.0 00 0448 5671 68.15 0.0 68.15 P O 3 340 0.0 00090944 0 357 337
10 14 348 0.028 0.038 0.966 0728 1.0 0.0 0272 56.71 69.84 10.0 68.78 |17 10 14 348 0.0280.0380.966 10 7 345
20 24 356 0.056 0.067 0.988 0.904 10 00 0096 56.71 73.91 20.0 69.46 |26 20 24 356 0.0560.0670.988 20 16 352
30 34 6 0083 0095 0016 0068 10 0068 0.0 5671 73.79 30.0 639 [3¢ 30 34 6 008300950016 30 25 359
40 43 19 0111 012 0.054 0.217 1.0 0.217 0.0 56.71 68.28 40.0 5231 |43 40 43 19 0.1110.12 0.0s4 40 37 15
50 52 33 0.139 0144 0091 0367 10 0367 0.0 5671 65.39 50.0 4203 |5 50 52 33 013901440091 50 48 30
60 61 46 0.167 0169 0120 0517 10 0517 0.0 56.71 64.62 60.0 3231 [5§ 60 61 46 016701690120 60 59 45
70 70 60 0.194 0.194 0.166 0.666 10 0.666 0.0 56.71 65.84 70.0 2252 [6] 70 70 60 0.1940.1940.166 70 70 60
80 79 73 0222 0219 0204 0816 10 0816 0.0 5671 69.25 80.0 1203 [6§ 80 79 73 022202190204 80 81 75
90 88 87 025 0244 0.241 0966 1.0 0966 0.0 5671 75.46 90.0 00 [/5 90 88 87 025 0.2440.241 90 92 89
100 97 100 0.278 0.268 0.277 0.11 089 10 0.0 56.71 71.36 100.0 -12.38(74100 97 100 0.2780.268 0.277 100 104 105
110 105 113 0306 0292 0.313 0253 0.747 1.0 0.0  56.71 6643 110.0 -22.71|6{110 105 113 0.3060.2920.313 110 116 120
120 114 126 0.333 0.316 0.349 0396 0.604 1.0 00 5671 6395 120.0 -31.96(54120 114 126 0.3330.3160.349 120 127 135
130 122 139 0361 034 0385 0539 0461 1.0 00 5671 63.51 130.0 -40.81|44130 122 139 0.3610.34 0385 130 139 150
140 131 151 0389 0364 0.421 0682 0318 1.0 00 56.71 6504 140.0 -49.81(4]140 131 151 0.3890.3640.421 140 151 166
150 140 164 0.417 0.388 0.456 0.825 0.175 1.0 0.0 56.71 68.78 150.0 -59.56(34150 140 164 0.4170.3880.456 150 162 180
160 148 177 0.444 0.411 0.492 0.968 0.032 1.0 0.0 56.71 75.42 160.0 -70.86|29160 148 177 0.4440.4110.492 160 171 187
170 159 186 0472 0.44 0518 0142 00 10 0142 56.71 72.94 170.0 -7183[13170 159 186 0.4720.44 0518 170 180 195
180 169 195 05 0471 0541 0325 0.0 10 0325 56.71 69.69 180.0 —-69.680.(180 169 195 0.5 0.4710.541 180 190 203
190 180 203 0528 0501 0.564 0507 0.0 10 0507 56.71 68.72 190.0 —-67.66(-]190 180 203 0.5280.5010.564 190 199 210
200 191 211 0.556 0.532 0.587 0.69 0.0 10 069 56.71 69.86 200.0 -65.64|-3200 191 211 0.556 0.5320.587 200 208 218
210 202 219 0583 0562 0.609 0873 0.0 10 0873 56.71 73.32 210.0 -63.48-]210 202 219 0.5830.5620.600 210 217 225
220 213 228 0611 0593 0.632 0.055 0.0 0945 1.0  56.71 7543 220.0 -57.77|-4220 213 228 0.6110.5930.632 220 226 233
230 224 236 0639 0.623 0.655 0238 0.0 0762 1.0 56.71 70.93 230.0 -45.58|-§230 224 236 0.6390.6230.655 230 235 240
240 235 244 0667 0653 0.678 042 00 058 10 5671 68.92 240.0 -34.45|-9240 235 244 0.6670.6530.678 240 244 247
250 246 252 0.694 0.684 0.701 0.603 0.0 0.397 1.0 56.71 69.05 250.0 -23.61(-4250 246 252 0.694 0.684 0.701 250 253 255
260 257 261 0.722 0714 0.724 0786 0.0 0214 1.0  56.71 71.36 260.0 -12.38-]260 257 261 0.7220.7140.724 260 263 263
270 268 269 0.75 0.745 0.747 0.968 0.0 0032 10 56.71 76.22 270.0 0.0 [-1270 268 269 0.75 0.7450.747 270 272 270
280 279 277 0778 0.774 0.769 0.45 0.145 00 10 56.71 725 280.0 1259 |-{280 279 277 0.7780.7740.769 280 281 277
290 289 285 0.806 0.804 0.791 0321 0.321 0.0 10 56.71 69.14 200.0 23.65 -4290 289 285 0.8060.8040.791 290 291 285
300 300 292 0.833 0.833 0.812 0.497 0.497 0.0 1.0 56.71 68.05 300.0 34.02 (-§300 300 292 0.8330.8330.812 300 300 292
310 310 300 0.861 0.862 0.834 0.673 0.673 0.0 10 56.71 69.06 310.0 44.39 |-§310 310 300 0.8610.8620.83 310 310 300
320 321 308 0.889 0.891 0.856 0.849 0.849 0.0 10 56.71 72.34 320.0 5541 [-4320 321 308 0.8890.8910.856 320 319 307
330 331 316 00917 0921 0.878 0024 1.0 00 0976 56.71 7642 330.0 66.18 -1330 331 316 0.9170.9210.878 330 329 315
340 342 324 0944 095 09 02 10 00 08 5671 71.19 3400 66.89 2(340 342 324 0.9440.95 09 | 340 338 322
350 353 332 0972 0.979 0.922 0376 1.0 0.0 0624 56.71 68.58 350.0 67.54 |-1350 353 332 0.9720.9790.922 350 348 330

0 3340 00 00090944 0552 10 0.0 0448 5671 68.15 0.0  68.15 0 3340 0.0 00090944 0 357 337

b hrger
0.0 0.9920.
0.028 0.018 0|
0.056 0.044 0|
0.0830.071 0|
0.1110.102 0|
0.1390.133 0
0.167 0.164 0|
0.1940.195 0|
0.2220.225 0|
0.25 0.256 0,
0.278 0.289 0|
0.306 0.321 0|
0.3330.354 0|
0.3610.386 0|
0.3890.418 0|
0.417 0.451 0|
0.444.0.476 0|
0.4720.501 0|
05 0.5270
0.528 0.552 0|
0.556 0.577 0|
0.5830.603 0|
0.6110.628 0|
0.639 0.653 0|
0.667 0.679 0|
0.694 0.704 0|
0.7220.729 0
0.75 0.7550,
0.778 0.781 0|
0.806 0.807 0|
0.8330.834 0|
0.8610.86 0|
0.889 0.886 0|
0.9170.913 0|
0.944 0.939 0.
0.972 0.965 0|
0.0 0.9920.
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00 0.0710.015

0.028 0.0
0.056 0.1.
0.0830.1:
0.1110.1!
0.1390.1
0.167 0.1
0.1940.2
0.2220.2
0.25 0.2§
0.2780.2
0.306 0.3
0.3330.3:
0.361 0.3
0.389 0.3¢
0.417 0.3
0.444 0.4
0.472 0.4
05 0.45
0.528 0.4t
0.556 0.5:
0.583 0.5!
0.611 0.5¢
0.639 0.6
0.667 0.6
0.694 0.6
0.7220.7:
0.75 0.7
0.778 0.7
0.806 0.8:
0.8330.8
0.861 0.8
0.889 0.9
0.917 0.9¢
0.9440.0q
0.972 0.0
0.0 0.07|
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BAM-test chart ZE13; colorimetric coordinate transfer

inpgh (->olv* 3) setrgbcolor

Tables for the transfer betweelv*3, LCH*a, nce*and hue
T T v 3

output: no change compared to il
T
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